
LAST NAME FIRST NAME DBA TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER CITY OF RESIDENCE CONTRACT NO. Preferred Counties
Beltran Christopher Shanlis, Inc. Psy.D. jean@shanlis.com 772-223-9988 Stuart 0300CQM *remote evaluations only
Edney Steven Shanlis, Inc. Psy. D. jean@shanlis.com 772-223-9988 Stuart 0300OK *remote evaluations only

Legum Louis
North Florida 
Psychological 

Services
Ph.D NFPSoffice@comcast.net 386-326-4009 Palatka 0300CR6 All Counties

Nguyen Mathew Meridian M.D. mathew_nguyen@MBHCI.org 352-374-5600 Gainesville 0300CR4 All Counties
Prichard Gregory Psy.D docgpfl@gmail.com 850-674-1151 Bristol 0300COO All Counties

Robison Chris
North Florida 

Forensic 
Psychology

Ph.D c.p.robison13@gmail.com 850-519-0108 Tallahassee 0300CQO All Counties

Valente Jerry Ph.D jvalente1@comcast.net 904-318-0283 Jacksonville 0300CON All Counties
Vermont Peggy The ITM Group Psy.D pvermont352@aol.com 352-379-2829 Gainesville 0300CQP Columbia & Suwannee
Werner Tonia Meridian Ph.D. tonia_werner@MBHCI.org 352-374-5600 Gainesville 0300CR2 All Counties
Williams Theodore Shanlis, Inc. Ph.D. jean@shanlis.com 772-223-9988 Stuart 0300CQN *remote evaluations only

LAST NAME FIRST NAME DBA TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER CITY OF RESIDENCE CONTRACT NO. notes

Legum Louis
North Florida 
Psychological 

Services
Ph.D NFPSoffice@comcast.net 386-326-4009 Palatka 030082N All Counties

Tozzo Carmen Ph.D carmentozzo2@gmail.com 352-529-5270 Gainesville ORDER TO PAY Dixie

LAST NAME FIRST NAME DBA TITLE EMAIL ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER CITY OF RESIDENCE CONTRACT NO. notes
Barshay Stephanie LMHC stephaniebarshay@yahoo.com 386-438-0442 Lake City 0300CXV All Counties
Nguyen Mathew Meridian M.D. mathew_nguyen@MBHCI.org 352-374-5600 Gainesville 0300CR4 All Counties
Ratliff Toni R.N. ratlifftoni6@gmail.com 352-215-2478 Gainesville 0300CYS All Counties
Reed Karen R.N. karen.reed@fullbrightmail.org 352-328-2320 Alachua 0300CYP All Counties

Werner Tonia Meridian Ph.D. tonia_werner@MBHCI.org 352-374-5600 Gainesville 0300CR2 All Counties

ADULT & JUVENILE COMPETENCY

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES EXAMINING COMMITTEE

GUARDIANSHIP EXAMINING COMMITTEE
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